Illinois law.
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Section 2510.110  Civil Penalties and Interest 

Failure of a company to file the annual tax return, even if no tax is owed, to timely make the annual privilege tax payment, or to timely make the quarterly statement payments, if required, of at least ¼ of either the total tax paid during the previous calendar year, or 80% of the tax due to be paid for the current calendar year, shall subject it to the penalty and interest provisions set forth in Section 412 of the Code [215 ILCS 5/412] and as assessed pursuant to 50 Ill. Adm. Code 2525.100(a). 
